03-29-	·2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	(20 m.) (20 m.	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102706565 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blaine F. Sorenson 3_25.64	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A. H. Lundberg Associates, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 13201 Bel-Red Road	
02/20/2004 Execution Date:	City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98005-2326 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5942336; 5897697; 5810172; 5285903	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Steven B. Winters Suite 4100 Internal Address:	Enclosed	
LANE POWELL SPEARS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
LUBERSKY LLP Street Address: 1420 Fifth Avenue DBYRNE 00000045 5942336	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101-2338	NANCE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Steven B. Winters	BW inter February 26, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT AND KNOW-HOW ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Blaine F. Sorenson, residing at 73/5 39 Aur NE Stattle WA 20/15—have submitted or caused to be submitted to the United States Patent & Trademark Office certain patents, listed in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Patents"), and developed certain Sorenson Know-How in connection with these Patent. As used herein, "Sorenson Know-How" means limited, non-public information and data, technical or otherwise, including without limitation any algorithms, ideas, concepts, data, flow-charts, improvements, techniques, processes, specifications, methods, and all information and materials, whether delivered or disclosed by me to A.H. Lundberg Associates, Inc., a Washington corporation, with principal offices at 13201
Bel-Red Road, Bellevue, Washington 98005-2326 ("A.H. Lundberg")

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar And No Cents (US\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I assign and transfer, and otherwise grant in perpetuity to A. H. Lundberg, all right, title, and interest in the Patents, the inventions contained therein, and the Sorenson Know-How, throughout the world, so that A. H. Lundberg owns all right, title, and interest in the Patents, the underlying inventions, and all rights appurtenant thereto (including the Sorenson Know-How), all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, additions, modifications, and renewals thereof, including all statutory, treaty, and convention rights, and including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriation, and the right to claim patent priority.

I request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized personnel at the United States

Patent & Trademark Office to assign and transfer the Patents to A. H. Lundberg and to make a

record thereof, for the sole use and benefit of A. H. Lundberg and its representatives, to the full

291/284083.01 011502/1455/61053.00001

> PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0390

end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

Blaine F. Sorenson

Dated:

291/284083.01 011502/1455/61053.00001

2

Exhibit 1 - Patents

United States Patent No. 5,942,336, Methods for Recycling Flush

United States Patent No. 5,810,172, Methods for Recycling Flush

United States Patent No. 5,897,697, Composition for Use in Production of Fabricated Wood Panels

United States Patent No. 5,285,903, Method for Recovering Particulate and Scavenging Formaldehyde in a Wood Fabrication Process

Australian National Patent, Serial No. 673854, Method for Recovering Particulate and Scavenging Formaldehyde

291/284083.01 011502/1455/61053.00001

3

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF KING)	

day of February, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Mr. Blaine Sorenson, to me known to be the person named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, being authorized to do so.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

(Seal or stamp)



Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

residing at XeNT

My appointment expires 4-19-04

291/284083.01 011502/1455/61053.00001

RECORDED: 03/25/2004